
 
 

 

2018 BOARD MEETING SCHEDULE 
As adopted by the current membership of the Board of Elections at the first meeting of its term on April 2, 2018. 

All scheduled meetings will be held at the Durham County Board of Elections’ office located at  
201 N. Roxboro St., Durham, unless the location is changed by a separate notice. 

Date Time Event Notes 

Thurs., April 12 5:00 p.m. Regular business  

Tues., April 17 5:00 p.m. Absentee voting meeting  

Tues., April 24 5:00 p.m. Absentee voting meeting  

Tues., May 1 5:00 p.m. Absentee voting meeting  

Mon., May 7 5:00 p.m. Absentee voting meeting Certify list of absentee voters 

Tues., May 8 2:00 p.m. Primary Election Day Count of absentee votes 

Thurs., May 10 5:00 p.m. Regular business CANCELLED  

Thurs., May 17 
 

2:00 p.m. Provisional and supplemental absentee meeting  

Fri., May 18 11:00 a.m. County canvass  

Thurs., June 14 5:00 p.m. Regular business  

Thurs., July 5 5:00 p.m. Regular business; election of officers for new 
officer term 

Rescheduled from 7/12/2018 

Thurs., Aug. 9 5:00 p.m. Regular business  

Thurs., Sept. 13 5:00 p.m. Regular business  

Thurs., Oct. 11 5:00 p.m. Regular business  

Tues., Oct. 16 5:00 p.m. Absentee voting meeting  

Tues., Oct. 23 5:00 p.m. Absentee voting meeting  

Tues., Oct. 30 5:00 p.m. Absentee voting meeting  

Mon., Nov. 5 5:00 p.m. Absentee voting meeting Certify list of absentee voters 

Tues., Nov. 6 2:00 p.m. Election Day Count of absentee votes 

Tues. Nov. 13 9:00 a.m.  Write-Ins Meeting   

Thurs., Nov. 15 
 

2:00 p.m. Provisional and supplemental absentee meeting  

Fri., Nov. 16 11:00 a.m. County canvass  

Thurs., Dec. 13 5:00 p.m. Regular business  

 

At all scheduled meetings, the Durham County Board of Elections hereby provides notice that it reserves the right to move into 
closed session for a permitted purpose as allowed under N.C. Gen. Stat. § 143-318.11.  

https://www.ncleg.net/gascripts/statutes/statutelookup.pl?statute=143-318.11

